

SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY

VIJAYWADA/ DIV



ID: 2024334957

Office Order No. : COMML/01/2024

Office Of: Sr.DPO/BZA

Date: 30-01-

2024

Sub: Inter Divisional Mutual Transfer of Sri.B.Vijaya Prasad, CTI/SC Division of S.C.Railway with Sri.P.Srinivasa Rao, CTI/Amenities/BZA of BZA Division, S.C.Railway.

Ref: 1) This office O.O.No.MUTUAL-TRANSFER-MT00010782-P SRINIVAS RAO dated 14.12.2023

2) Sr.DPO/SC's O.O.No.: 01/Comml/DRM/SCMUTUAL-TRANSFER- MT00010782-B.VIJAY PRASAD dated 09.01.2024

**:

I) Further to this office order cited, Sri.B.Vijaya Prasad, CTI/SC Division of S.C.Railway having relieved on 17.01.2024 by Sr.DPO/SC's Office Order No. 05/COMML/DRM/ SC/2024 dated 17.01.2024 has reported to this office on 18.01.2024 on Inter Divisional Mutual Transfer with Sri.P.Srinivasa Rao, CTI/Amenities/BZA of BZA Division, S.C.Railway.

Sri.B.Vijaya Prasad, CTI/SC Division is now posted as CTI at Amenities/BZA on his same pay in level -7 of pay matrix under the control of CTI/Amenities/BZA. He is relieved today i.e. 30.01.2024 (FN) with instructions to report to CTI/Amenities/BZA immediately. The period from 18.01.2024 to 30.01.2024(FN) is treated as duty for drawl of salary since waiting for orders.

Sr No.	Name / HRMS ID / Employee No / Community	Sub Type / W.E.F	Existing Particular	Revised Particular	Employee Signature	Employee Photo	Remarks
			Department / Designation Zone /Division/Station/Office/Section BU Pay Level/Basic Pay	Department / Designation Zone /Division/Station/Office/Section BU Pay Level/Basic Pay			
1	B.VIJAY PRASAD / DBPTWE / 24203967682 / ST	Mutual Transfer - Inter- Division / -	COMMERCIAL / CHIEF TICKET INSPECTOR/COMMERCIAL SUPERINTENDENT(TE)/CHIEF TICKET SUPERVISOR SCR / SCD / SC / SC / 0905136 7 / 53600	COMMERCIAL / CHIEF TICKET INSPECTOR/COMMERCIAL SUPERINTENDENT(TE)/CHIEF TICKET SUPERVISOR SCR / BZAA /BZA / Amenities/BZA 0907384 7 / 53600	Baleron		

- II) The following employees who are working in CTI & TTI are transferred and posted at the stations on their existing pay and level indicated below on their own request. They are not entitled for transfer benefits on transfer account.
- 1) Sri.K.Ravi Kumar, CTI in level -7 (PF.No.09928868) is transferred from CTI/Amenities/BZA to CTI/CTIs Sqd/BZA.
- 2) Sri.K Satish Babu, TTI in level -6 (PF.No.09901620) is transferred from TTI/RJY Sqd to TTI/TUNI Sqd.

The employees in Para - II should be relieved immediately to carry out transfer orders. The concerned supervisory officials are responsible for relieving the employees on time. A copy of the relief memo/joining report should be endorsed by all concerned officials without fail. The employees transferred to outstations should vacate Railway Quarters if any, Digitally Signed, under their occupation and hand over Railway property, if any under their possession to the Nancernes Reilway property officials before they are relieved

Date: 30-Jan-2024 14:36:42 Location: BZAA/SCR

This has the approval of the competent authority

File Reference No.: SCR-BZA0PERS(ECOM)/42/2020-O/o Ch.OS/Tfc.Cadre

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

C/-DRM(P)/SC Division, S.C.Rly for information

C/-Sr.DCM/BZA, Sr.DFM/BZA, Sr.DCM/SC, Sr.DFM/SC

C/-Employee in office

C/-Ch.OS/Staff Section/Sr.DCM/O/BZA

C/-All supervisory officials concerned, Individuals

C/-Ch.OS/Bills Section, Ch,OS/SR Cell, Ch.OS/LC Cell for information and necessary action

C/-DS's SCRES, SCRMU, SC/ST & OBC Emp.Assns

C/-O.O.File & Guide File

(P.Sreenath)
Assistant Personnel Officer/G
For Sr.DPO/BZA